Accredited ®

'SCHOLARSHIPS & US'

Registration.

Youth organizations are required to complete 'this' Registration Form in order to become an Accredited Hosts. By registering to manage Scholarships 4 Us® Accredited Events your organization is entrusted to protect the integrity of The Program and our Student-Participants according to the Terms and Conditions of Use. You will be found in the S4Us.portalTM and/or on the website under Accredited Hosts 'Search' and may also be provided the Accredited Hosts logo that is required to be used for all your publications, 'Create an Event' form, 'Close An Event' form, Certificates of Savings Contributions and Accumulated Prize Funds, and selected organizations will receive an invite as a site collaborator to be able to be a 'Check-In Assistant' on the Wix Mobile App. Completion of the Registration Form shall only be completed if a personal invite has been sent- all other submissions will be permanently deleted.

Franchises or other multi-location businesses under the same umbrella company or brand must register individually under their own EIN. Once your Registration Form has been accepted you will receive your Hosts ID and instructions to submit your membership online at www.schoalrships4us.com/membership.



Youth Organization Information *required*				
Organization/Business Name*)	(
Are you a school?*	{Yes}	Х	{No}	Х
EIN*)	(
Email*)	(
Phone*				



'SCHOLARSHIPS 4 US'

Mailing Address*

Website*

Primary Contact Name*

Role/Position*

Phone*

Email*



'SCHOLARSHIPS & US'

SCHULARSHIPS 4 US

Secondary Contact Name*		
Role/Position*		
Phone*		
Email*		
Direct Deposit	Routing #	Account #



The following Terms and Conditions of Use are the governing principles set forth by Scholarships 4 Us® to ensure Accredited Hosts protect the integrity of The Program.

Condition Statement

All Accredited Hosts are required to provide Articles of Incorporation/Organization and General Liability Insurance at the time of registration. Scholarships 4 Us® is not liable for sustained injuries to participants or attendees of Accredited Events and any misconduct or negligence by the business or venue owner(s) and personnel associated 'with' or 'within' the organization(s).



'SCHOLARSHIPS 4 US

Terms

- 1. The top priority is to protect the health, safety and well-being of all Student-Participants, families, friends, and spectators
- 2. Scholarships 4 Us® has zero tolerance for sexual and other abuse or willful misconduct that jeopardizes the health, safety, and well-being of Student-Participants, families, friends, or spectators
- 3. Any willful action, publicly or privately, that constitutes bigotry, discrimination, hate, physical violence, politicization, or any other action determined by the ownership company determinantal to The Scholarships 4 Us Program shall be subject to Revocation of Accreditation
- 4. All Accredited Event funds must be submitted using the Payment Processing Solution(s)



'SCHOLARSHIPS 4 US

- 5. Build and establish positive relationships in the community to encourage enrollment
- 6. Act as a liaison and first point-of-contact between participants within The Program and Scholarships 4 Us®
- 7. Ensure all students are enrolled prior to participating in an Accredited Event
- 8. Maintain a commitment to host events for different skill and ability levels so that all Student-Participants have a fair opportunity to accumulated prize funds
- 9. Use only the Accredited Events that are listed on the website
- 10. Create an inclusive environment that develops character, leadership, and sportsmanship



<u>Use</u>

Use of 'The Program,' 'here within,' is for educational and informational purposes only. It is not to be reprinted, privately shared, or republished 'on' or 'in' any other publication(s). All material is protected intellectual property rights by the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the U.S. Copyright Office. All logos, documents, promotional advertisements, and contents of the website are owned by Scholarships 4 Us® and is not permitted to be used by any person(s) or organization(s) other than that of whom is associated with the Accredited Hosts. Authorization by the President, Principal, or Administrator of Scholarships 4 Us® is required to sign the Terms and Conditions of Use- section 6 of The Scholarships 4 Us Program. The 'Platforms' refer to the Cost of Entry and all service rendering companies to operate Scholarships 4 Us® including but not limited to Wix, Inc. (website host) and the portal solution. Regional and National Accredited Hosts are granted permission to become a Site Collaborator as a 'Check-In Assistant' at events using the Wix Mobile 'Owner App.' Altering any other Accredited Hosts events is a violation of the Terms and Conditions of Use.

Any use other than that is stated within the Terms and Conditions of Use may violate copyright, trademark or other applicable laws and be subject to Revocation of Accreditation.



- By signing below, I agree that I have read through The Scholarships 4 Us Program and Accredited Events Guide
- By signing below, I accept the Terms and Conditions of Use

{Attach Article of Incorporation/Organization, General Liability Insurance, and Business Logo}				
Print Name*				
	Signature*			
Date*				